From: White, Joy - E&E [mailto:Joy.White@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 06 July 2017 09:24
To: Lewis Bankes-Hughes
Cc: Nichols, Chris - E&E; Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service
Subject: RE: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Lewis,

The Highway Authority has no comment on the position of fire hydrants.

Kind regards

Joy

From: Lewis Bankes-Hughes [mailto:Lewis.Bankes-Hughes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk] 
Sent: 05 July 2017 17:12
To: Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service
Cc: White, Joy - E&E; Nichols, Chris - E&E
Subject: RE: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Hi Steve,

Thanks for your reply. This is the confirmation I require. 

Joy/Chris – please could you confirm that OCC Highways are happy for these conditions to be discharged (see 17/00230/DISC and 17/00237/DISC)? 

Regards,

Lewis

Lewis Bankes-Hughes MPlan
Planning Officer (Obligations Monitoring)
Major Developments Team, Development Management
Cherwell District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, Oxfordshire OX15 4AA

Phone   01295 22 1884
Email     lewis.bankes-hughes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Online   www.cherwell.gov.uk/planning

From: Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service [mailto:Steve.Cook@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 04 July 2017 17:58
To: Lewis Bankes-Hughes
Subject: RE: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Lewis
I have look at the plans for both, if the conditions are for the location of the hydrants the ones shown are in a suitable position.
If this is not what I am being asked and that the site is finished and they require checking this will need to be arranged.
I hope this helps?
Regards
Steve
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	Steve Cook
[bookmark: _GoBack]Operations Assets Manager                 

Oxfordshire County Council
Fire & Rescue Service Headquarters
Sterling Road
Kidlington
OX5 2DU
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From: Lewis Bankes-Hughes [mailto:Lewis.Bankes-Hughes@Cherwell-DC.gov.uk] 
Sent: 04 July 2017 15:53
To: Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service <Steve.Cook@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Thanks Steve. I’ll wait to hear from you about these two conditions. 

I have forwarded your email to Andrew Lewis who will speak to you about the other matter in due course. 

Thanks,

Lewis

From: Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service [mailto:Steve.Cook@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 04 July 2017 15:42
To: Lewis Bankes-Hughes
Subject: RE: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Yes me to question 1 and no to 2. But it would come under my control.
Regards
Steve 

Steve Cook
Operational Assets Manager
Oxfordshire Fire & Rescue Service
Sterling Road
Kidlington
Oxfordshire
OX5 2DU

07796941346

From: Lewis Bankes-Hughes
Sent: 04 July 2017 14:59
To: Cook, Steve - Fire and Rescue Service
Subject: Fire Hydrants Upper Heyford

Hi Steve,

Please could you let me know whether you are dealing with the fire hydrants at Upper Heyford? I’ve consulted OCC on a couple of conditions which need to be discharged (17/00230/DISC and 17/00237/DISC). 

I’m also aware that there is a very old condition which needs to be discharged relating to the conversion of some of the old hydrants. Did you deal with this originally?

Thanks,

Lewis

Lewis Bankes-Hughes MPlan
Planning Officer (Obligations Monitoring)
Major Developments Team, Development Management
Cherwell District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, Oxfordshire OX15 4AA

Phone   01295 22 1884
Email     lewis.bankes-hughes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk
Online   www.cherwell.gov.uk/planning


This e-mail (including any attachments) may be confidential and may contain legally privileged information. You should not disclose its contents to any other person. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. 
? 
Whilst the Council has taken every reasonable precaution to minimise the risk of computer software viruses, it cannot accept liability for any damage which you may sustain as a result of such viruses. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening the e-mail(and/or any attachments). 
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